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FARNEY DANIELS PC 
Jonathan D. Baker (CA Bar 196062) 
Michael D. Saunders (CA Bar 259692) 
Gurtej Singh (CA Bar 286547) 
411 Borel Ave., Suite 310 
San Mateo, CA 94402 
Telephone: (424) 268-5200 
Facsimile: (424) 268-5219 
jbaker@farneydaniels.com 
msaunders@farneydaniels.com 
tsingh@farneydaniels.com 
Attorneys for Plaintiff Word to Info, Inc.  

(additional counsel listed on signature page) 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

WORD TO INFO, INC.,  

Plaintiff,  

v.  

FACEBOOK, INC.  

Defendant.

Case No. 3:15-cv-03485-WHO 

WORD TO INFO, INC.’S 
NOTICE OF APPEAL 
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NOTICE OF APPEAL 

Notice is hereby given that Word to Info, Inc. (“WTI”), Plaintiff in the above-captioned 

case, hereby appeals to the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the 

District Court’s Order of Final Judgment of Non-Infringement dated November 16, 2016 (D.I. 

143), and from any prior orders, opinions, and rulings pertinent or ancillary thereto, including the 

Claim Construction Order of July 12, 2016 (D.I. 122) and the Order Denying Motion for Leave 

to Amend Infringement Contentions, dated October 27, 2016 (D.I. 141). 

 

Dated:  December 15, 2016 
 

Respectfully submitted, 

/s/ George W. Webb III  
Jonathan D. Baker (CA Bar 196062) 
Michael D. Saunders (CA Bar 259692) 
Gurtej Singh (CA Bar 286547) 
FARNEY DANIELS PC 
411 Borel Ave., Suite 350 
San Mateo, CA 94402 
Telephone: (424) 268-5200 
Facsimile: (424) 268-5219 
jbaker@farneydaniels.com 
msaunders@farneydaniels.com 
tsingh@farneydaniels.com  

Steven R. Daniels (CA Bar 235398) 
George W. Webb III (admitted pro hac vice) 
Cassandra Klingman (admitted pro hac vice) 
FARNEY DANIELS PC 
800 S. Austin Ave., Suite 200 
Georgetown, TX 78626 
Telephone: (512) 582-2828 
Facsimile: (512) 582-2829 
sdaniels@farneydaniels.com 
gwebb@farneydaniels.com 
cklingman@farneydaniels.com 

Attorneys for Plaintiff Word to Info, Inc. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that, on August 31, 2016I caused the foregoing document to be served by 

electronic mail on counsel of record for Defendant. 

 
/s/ George W. Webb III  
George W. Webb III 

Case 3:15-cv-03485-WHO   Document 145   Filed 12/16/16   Page 3 of 3


